JEN 1006

Applen Revend

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
D- 128 September Term 1995

IN THE MATTER OF

Disciplinary Action

STUART W. JAY,

**CONSENT ORDER** 

AN ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

THIS MATTER, having been opened to the Court by DAVID E. JOHNSON, JR., Director, Office of Attorney Ethics, and with the consent of the Respondent, Stuart W. Jay, of Camden, and Emmett E. Primas, Jr., respondent's counsel, and it appearing that the Office of Attorney Ethics and Respondent having agreed to Respondent being temporarily suspended from the practice of law, together with the additional relief provided in this Order;

## IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Stuart W. Jay of Camden, admitted to practice in this State in 1987, is temporarily suspended from the practice of law, effective immediately, and until further Order of the Court.
- 2. Stuart W. Jay is hereby restrained and enjoined from practicing law during the period of suspension.

3. Stuart W. Jay shall comply with R.1:20-20, governing suspended, disbarred or resigned attorneys.

WITNESS, the Honorable Robert N. Wilentz, at Trenton, this 2ND day of January

1996.

I hereby agree to the form

and entry of this Consent Order.

| Lieu |

reserve our with that the teregoing is a true copy of the original on file

David E. Johnson, Jr., Director

Office of Attorney Ethics

in my office.

CE NEW JERSEY